

Price Bid	Erection, Testing, Commissioning, Trial Operation & Handing Over Steam Turbine – Generator – Condenser with all auxiliaries, Pumps (including CW, ACW, Raw water, Misc.), Dosing Systems (LP, Oxygen, NAOH etc.), Lube Oil Purification System, Condenser on Line Tube Cleaning System, Plate Heat Exchangers, TG Integral Piping, DG Set and Misc equipment etc., Fire Detection & Protection System of associated TG Oil Canal & MOT room, O&M of TG-EOT including Handling of materials at BHEL / Client's Stores / Storage Yard and transportation to site, preparation of foundation, NDT, fixing of hangers & supports, application of lining, Insulation, supply & painting, Stenciling & Labelling of Unit-1 & 2 at 2x800 MW NTPC SINGRAULI STPP STAGE-III		
SECTION - I OF PACKAGE - A & B			
Part B : Format to quote Total Amount			
	Total Amount for the entire Bill of Quantities(BOQ) given below for Section I of Package-A and B both:-		
PACKAGE	DESCRIPTION OF PACKAGES / ITEM OF WORK - SECTION -I	Percentage weightage	TOTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (RS)
A	E,T,C of STG & Auxiliaries along with all associated equipment, All Misc. pumps (incl. CW, ACW, Raw water), piping, TG integral piping, DG Set, O&M of TG-EOT, Misc. equipment and FDPS of TG Oil Canal & MOT room of U#1	50.387091492538%	-
B	E,T,C of STG & Auxiliaries along with all associated equipment, All Misc. pumps (incl. CW, ACW, Raw water), piping, TG integral piping, DG Sets, O&M of TG-EOT, Misc. equipment and FDPS of TG Oil Canal & MOT room of U#2	49.612908507462%	-
	Total Combined Bid Value of Section-I of Pkg-A & Pkg-B	100.00%	-
PACKAGE	DESCRIPTION OF PACKAGES / ITEM OF WORK - SECTION -II		TOTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (RS)
A	Deployment of Requisit Manpower for U#1	Fixed Value	33,49,500
B	Deployment of Requisit Manpower for U#2	Fixed Value	33,49,500
	Total Fixed Value of Section-II of Pkg-A & Pkg-B		66,99,000
	Total Combined Contract Value of Pkg-A & Pkg-B		66,99,000

Price Bid	Erection, Testing, Commissioning, Trial Operation & Handing Over Steam Turbine – Generator – Condenser with all auxiliaries, Pumps (including CW, ACW, Raw water, Misc.), Dosing Systems (LP, Oxygen, NAOH etc.), Lube Oil Purification System, Condenser on Line Tube Cleaning System, Plate Heat Exchangers, TG Integral Piping, DG Set and Misc equipment etc., Fire Detection & Protection System of associated TG Oil Canal & MOT room, O&M of TG-EOT including Handling of materials at BHEL / Client's Stores / Storage Yard and transportation to site, preparation of foundation, NDT, fixing of hangers & supports, application of lining, Insulation, supply & painting, Stenciling & Labelling of Unit-1 at 2x800 MW NTPC Singrauli STPP STAGE-III					
PACKAGE- A						
Part B : Format to quote Total Amount						
	Amount for the entire Bill of Quantities(BOQ) given below for Section I					-
SECTION	DESCRIPTION OF PACKAGES / ITEM OF WORK				TOTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (RS)	
I	E,T,C of STG & Auxiliaries along with all associated equipment, All Misc. pumps (incl. CW, ACW, Raw water), piping, TG integral piping, DG Set, O&M of TG-EOT, Misc. equipment and FDPS of TG Oil Canal & MOT room of U#1				-	
II	Execution/Mobilisation of special resources (PVC and ORC Shall Not be applicable on Section-II)				33,49,500	
	Total Combined Contract Value				33,49,500	
Note : Bidders to quote Amount for Section-I for Pkg-A only in this format given above, which shall be taken into account for evaluation and awarding and hence, shall be complete in all respect for the full scope defined in specification and in accordance with all terms & conditions of tender.						
SN	SECTION-I	QTY	UOM	AMOUNT (Rs.)		
1	E,T,C of STG & Auxiliaries along with all associated equipment, All Misc. pumps (incl. CW, ACW, Raw water), piping, TG integral piping, DG Set, O&M of TG-EOT, Misc. equipment and FDPS of TG Oil Canal & MOT room of U#1	1	LS	-		
E&C of STG & Auxiliaries				₹ 0.00		
Section-II						
	Deployment of Requisit Manpower as mentioned below at site, within 15 days, as and when intimated by BHEL. This deployment shall be over and above the requirement as per Contractual clause. The deployed manpower shall report to BHEL and may be deployed at any location. BHEL shall make payment on pro rata monthly basis on actual deployment (considering 26 working days in a month). In case the contractor does not deploy or delays deployment of above said manpower with reference to specific instructions from BHEL, BHEL will levy penalty of Rs. 100 per service day, for such delay					-
1.0	Engineer / Supervisor	Manmonth	38	FIXED RATE	50,000	19,00,000
2.0	Computer operator (Skilled)	Manmonth	19		28,631	5,43,998
3.0	Service Staff (Semi Skilled)	Manmonth	38		23,829	9,05,502
	Execution/Mobilisation of special resources (PVC & ORC Shall Not be applicable on Section-II)					33,49,500
Grand Total Amount (In Figures) Rounded off					₹ 33,49,500.00	

Price Bid	Erection, Testing, Commissioning, Trial Operation & Handing Over Steam Turbine – Generator – Condenser with all auxiliaries, Pumps (including CW, ACW, Raw water, Misc.), Dosing Systems (LP, Oxygen, NAOH etc.), Lube Oil Purification System, Condenser on Line Tube Cleaning System, Plate Heat Exchangers, TG Integral Piping, DG Sets and Misc equipment etc.,Fire Detection & Protection System of associated TG Oil Canal & MOT room, O&M of TG-EOT including Handling of materials at BHEL / Client's Stores / Storage Yard and transportation to site, preparation of foundation, NDT, fixing of hangers & supports, application of lining, Insulation, supply & painting, Stenciling & Labelling of Unit-2 at 2x800 MW NTPC Singrauli STPP STAGE-III				
PACKAGE- B					
Part B : Format to quote Total Amount					
	Total Amount for the entire Bill of Quantities(BOQ) given below for Section I				-
SECTION	DESCRIPTION OF PACKAGES / ITEM OF WORK				TOTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (RS)
I	E,T,C of STG & Auxiliaries along with all associated equipment, All Misc. pumps (incl. CW, ACW, Raw water), piping, TG integral piping, DG Sets, O&M of TG-EOT, Misc. equipment and FDPS of TG Oil Canal & MOT room of U#2				-
II	Execution/Mobilisation of special resources (PVC and ORC Shall Not be applicable on Section-II)				33,49,500
	Total Combined Contract Value				-
SN	SECTION-I	QTY	UOM	AMOUNT (Rs.)	
1	E,T,C of STG & Auxiliaries along with all associated equipment, All Misc. pumps (incl. CW, ACW, Raw water), piping, TG integral piping, DG Sets, O&M of TG-EOT, Misc. equipment and FDPS of TG Oil Canal & MOT room of U#2	1	LS	-	
E&C of STG & Auxiliaries				₹ 0.00	
Section-II					
	Deployment of Requisit Manpower as mentioned below at site, within 15 days, as and when intimated by BHEL. This deployment shall be over and above the requirement as per Contractual clause. The deployed manpower shall report to BHEL and may be deployed at any location. BHEL shall make payment on pro rata monthly basis on actual deployment (considering 26 working days in a month). In case the contractor does not deploy or delays deployment of above said manpower with reference to specific instructions from BHEL, BHEL will levy penalty of Rs. 100 per service day, for such delay				
1.0	Engineer / Supervisor	Manmonth	38	50,000	19,00,000
2.0	Computer operator (Skilled)	Manmonth	19	28,631	5,43,998
3.0	Service Staff (Semi Skilled)	Manmonth	38	23,829	9,05,502
	Execution/Mobilisation of special resources (PVC & ORC Shall Not be applicable on Section-II)				33,49,500
Grand Total Amount (In Figures) Rounded off				₹ 33,49,500.00	